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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
TopNotch - Jun 25 2024



$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 129

Lot # 130
130 Oil on Board signed H.S. (Herbert

Sidney) Palmer, 10 3/8" x 13",
"Sketch for Muskoka Pastur

$850 - $1,200

129 Watercolour & Gouache on Paper,
signed Janvier with Treaty No. 287,
11 1/8" x 15 1/8", "Abstra

Oil on Canvas signed (Harry)
Bloomfield, 23 1/2" x 19 1/4", "Nude
Study".

$300 - $500

Lot # 131
131 

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com
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$300 - $500

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 C.R. Ashbee Guild of Handicrafts Silver

Twin Handled Porringer London 1906,
10"w, 196g.

$1,200 - $1,800

1 Vintage Art Deco Mohair Club Chair,
44"w.

$300 - $500

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 Japanese Brass "Cranes" Censer with

Signed Plate (loose), 9 3/4" x 13 3/4"w.
$150 - $200

3 Meiji Satsuma Vase, signed, 7 1/8"h.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 125

Lot # 126
126 Bronze Sculpture signed Linda G.

Stewart, 19" x 12" x 5", "A Good
Grip" #35/35.

$300 - $500

125 Haisla Plaque Monogrammed SR
(Sammy Robinson), 17 1/8" x 18
1/4", "Weeping Moor", NO EXPORT.

$200 - $400

Lot # 127

Lot # 128
128 Pair of Simpson & Lawrence

"Seahorse" Copper Signal Lamps, 21
1/2"h.

$300 - $400

127 Mid 19th C. Inlaid Walnut Loo Table,
17" x 55 1/2" x 42 1/4".



123 Acrylic on Canvas Mounted on Board
signed (Peter) Max'98, 11 1/2" x 8
1/2", "Vase of Flowers".

$600 - $800

Lot # 123
124 Petite Banded Mahogany Fold Over

Games Table.
$100 - $200

Lot # 124
5 Evelyne Brader-Frank Carved Stone,

"Pompeii", 30 1/4"h.
$300 - $500

Lot # 5

$100 - $200

Lot # 6

Lot # 7
7 Ink Scroll Attributed to Shoyu, Sight 48"

x 13", "Waterfall".
$200 - $400

6 Louis XV Marble Top Night Stand.



$750 - $1,250

Lot # 8

Lot # 9
9 Art Deco Figural Table Lamp

Supporting a Globe, 24"h.
$100 - $200

8 Oil on Paper signed G. (Geofrey) Rock,
20" x 30", "Polo Ponies".

$150 - $300

Lot # 10

Lot # 11
11 Oil on Canvas signed (Bernard)

Pothast, 19" x 24 1/2", "Interior Scene
with Mother & Childr

$1,200 - $1,800

10 Early 19th C. Mahogany What Not, 34
3/4" x 17 1/4" x 15".

121 Polychrome Wood Figure of Kwan
Yin, 39"h.

$200 - $400

Lot # 121
122 Short & Mason London "Tycos"

Barometer, 38 1/2"h.
$200 - $300

Lot # 122



119 Fruitwood Louis VX Open Armchair,
34 3/8"h.

$100 - $200

Lot # 119
120 Watercolour signed Marsden Hartley,

11 3/4" x 9", "Two Trees".
$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 120 $120 - $180

Lot # 12

Lot # 13
13 Watercolour signed (John) Marin'47,

13 1/2" x 19 3/8", "Eastern Blvd,
Woodcliff, NJ".

$5,000 - $7,500

12 Doulton Slaters 8074 Jardiniere, 7
1/16"h.

14 Japanese Ink & Colour Scroll
Attributed to Tanaka Hakuin, Sight 50
1/4" x 17 1/2", "Blue M

$300 - $500

Lot # 14



$150 - $200

Lot # 15

Lot # 16
16 Orient & Flume Peking Green Glass

King Tut Covered Vase, Bruce Sillars
1981, 12 3/8"h.

$200 - $300

15 Two Kosta Boda Crystal Vases: 48774
& 44269 by B. Edenfalk, 8 7/8" & 9"h.

$120 - $180

Lot # 17

Lot # 18
18 Asian Carved Hardwood Stand Inset

with Stone, 20 5/8"h.
$200 - $300

17 3 Doulton Stoneware Vases, 7-10"h.
$1,500 - $1,800

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 12" x 9 1/8"

, "Robert McClure 89 Reg't, Father of
Admiral McClure".

$200 - $400

115 Lalique Zeila Grey Panther, 14 1/2" x
4".

$200 - $300

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 Massive Jade Ship on Stand, 63" x

54 1/2" x 11".
$3,000 - $5,000

117 Kwagiulth Cedar Hat by Edith
Baynes, 6" x 13" x 11 1/2".



112 Bronze Bell "From A. Meneel & Son
West Troy New York 1851, 18" x 18"
Diam. (weight noted).

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 112

$200 - $400

Lot # 113

Lot # 114
114 Guangxu Wucai Covered Baluster

Vase, 11"h (rim crack noted).
$300 - $500

113 Lalique France Candlestick, 7"H.

$300 - $400

Lot # 19

Lot # 20
20 Louis Vuitton Trunk Lock Marked

117424, 18 5/8" x 28" x 7 1/4".
$2,000 - $3,000

19 19th C. Giltwood Over Mantle Mirror,
55 1/2" x 51" x 2 1/2".

$300 - $500

Lot # 21

Lot # 22
22 Rolex Submariner Oyster Perpetual

Date, 16688 with Extra Links, No Box
No Papers.

$10,000 - $15,000

21 Georgian Banded Walnut Chest on
Chest, 69 1/2" x 41 1/4" x 21 1/4".



$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 23

Lot # 24
24 Ojime Necklace, 14 Pieces, Gold

Plated, 44"L, NO EXPORT.
$500 - $700

23 Rolex Datejust (Ladies), K803556.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 25

Lot # 26
26 Leica Camera, Serial No. 529547, with

Accessories.
$300 - $500

25 Toni Cavelti 18K (marked) Yellow
Gold Emerald & Diamond Ring, Size 6
3/4, 8.4g.

$200 - $300

Lot # 108

Lot # 109
109 French Majolica Jardiniere, 8 1/4" x

18" x 9 5/8".
$300 - $400

108 Doulton Lambeth Stoneware & Brass
Lamp Base, 10 3/4"h.

$100 - $150

Lot # 110

Lot # 111
111 18th C. Mahogany Drop Leaf Dining

Table with Pad Feet, 58" x 62".
(various repairs noted).

$250 - $500

110 Royal Crown Derby Pattern A244/1
Luncheon Service.



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 104

Lot # 105
105 Inuit Sculpture signed Sailassie

Tukai, 11" x 7" x 4 1/2", "Woman with
Child".

$250 - $400

104 Oil on Board signed Bruck Lajos, 17
1/2" x 14 1/8", "Washer Woman at
the Stream".

$200 - $300

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 Mother of Pearl Inlaid Stand with

Box, 17" x 11 1/2" x 11 1/2".
$250 - $400

106 Japanese Hibachi with Glass
Surface, 11 1/2" x 29 1/8" x 16". $200 - $400

Lot # 27

Lot # 28
28 Bronze "Shepherd Boy & His Dog", by

Charles Cumberworth, Possibly 1840,
9 3/4"H.

$300 - $500

27 Leica Camera, Serial No. 456329 (as
found, corrosion noted).

$300 - $500

Lot # 29

Lot # 30
30 Jade & Marble Sculpture signed

Sergei C215-3, 13 1/4" x 12" x 4 1/2 ".
$700 - $1,200

29 Albany Fine China Co. Ltd. "Mill Reef"
Model by David Lovegrove with Box &
Certificate.



$200 - $400

Lot # 31

Lot # 32
32 Turkish Silk Carpet, Approximately

7'10" x 5'3", signed.
$1,500 - $3,000

31 Japanese Ink & Colour Scroll
Attributed to Kinseki Mori, Sight 49
1/2" x 17", "Pine, Rock

$300 - $500

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 19th C. Bronze Sphynx on Slate Base,

5 1/4" x 9 3/4" x 4 3/8".
$200 - $300

33 Turkish Silk Mat, Approximately 3'2" x
2'11", signed.

102 White Marble & Bronze Knight signed
TH Gechter 1796-1844, 12" x 5 1/2"
x 18 3/4"H.

$250 - $350

Lot # 102
103 Edwardioan Rosewood Sideboard,

93" x 61" x 17 1/2".
$300 - $500

Lot # 103



$150 - $300

Lot # 99

Lot # 100
100 3 South Asian Carved Marble

Panels, 11" x 13" x 1 1/4".
$250 - $400

99 Japanese Woodblock Print, 8 1/2" x 10
3/4", "Eye Surgery".

101 Art Deco Bedside Lamp, 6 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

Lot # 101

$200 - $300

Lot # 35

Lot # 36
36 Old Tekke Turkomen Chuval Panel

with Mounting Bar, Approximately 28"
x 53".

$300 - $400

35 3 Watercolour Monogrammed W.
(Edwin Lord Weeks), 3 3/4" x 7 3/8",
"The Desert" & "On the Nile" (t

$300 - $500

Lot # 37

Lot # 38
38 18th Century Continental Viola, 26

1/2"L with Hard Case.
$150 - $300

37 Aureliaro Toso Dino Martens Mezza
Filigrana Vase, Model 5760, C. 1954,
15 7/8"h.



$1,200 - $1,800

Lot # 39

Lot # 40
40 5 x 18th/19th C. Porcelain Teacups &

Saucers.
$100 - $150

39 Bronze Sculpture signed Dennis Smith
89', 39"h, "Young Girl".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 41

Lot # 42
42 Silver Inlaid Bronze Betel Nut Box.

$200 - $300

41 Book & Map: "Some Account of the
British Dominions Beyond the
Atlantic", 1776, William D

$250 - $350

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet

Approximately 11'9" x 9'.
$600 - $1,000

95 Mid 19th C. Rosewood Games Table,
29 1/2" x 20 1/2" x 14 1/2".

$150 - $300

Lot # 97

Lot # 98
98 3 Royal Doulton Lambeth Floral

Embossed Graduated Pitchers.
$150 - $200

97 19th C. Salish Rectangular Basket
with Lid, 14" x 9".



$100 - $200

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 Royal Crown Derby 1128 Bone China

Biscuit Barrel, 6"h.
$150 - $200

91 3 Kashmir / Pakistan Enameled
Covered Bowl & Bowls, 4 1/2"h & 4
1/8" Diameter.

$300 - $400

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 Ink Scroll Attributed to Sansui Keisen,

Sight 53" x 18 3/4", "Flowering
Mountains".

$200 - $400

93 Gieves George V Naval Ceremonial
Sword with Sheathes & Belt.

$150 - $200

Lot # 43

Lot # 44
44 Western Hand Molded Terracotta

Horse Head (7 1/4" x 2 1/2" x 6 3/8")
with Teak Stand.

$150 - $300

43 Sumida Gawa Ware Dish (9 5/8"w)
with Box.

45 Stoneware Charger with Impressed
Mark of Wayne Ngan, 15 3/8" Diam.

$300 - $500

Lot # 45



$200 - $300

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Miller Cast Base & Caramel Shade

Table Lamp, 27 1/2" X 24" Diameter.
$800 - $1,200

46 Alfred Dunhill of London Humidor, 3
5/8" x 12" x 9 1/8".

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 Fruitwood Louis XV Stool with

Needlepoint Cover, 18 1/2" x 28" x 20
1/2".

$100 - $200

48 Inlaid Mahogany Partitioned Box, 6" x
12 1/4" x 8 3/4".

Lot # 50
50 19th C. Dessert Service with 6

Coalport Demitasse.
$100 - $200

$120 - $180 $600 - $900

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 John Broadwood & Sons Piano C.

1907/ 1908 Serial: 49361, 47"
Keyboard.

$300 - $500

87 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 10'7" X 6'7".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 Glazed Mahogany Sheet Music Stand,

50"h.
$200 - $300

89 Kwagiulth Mask signed Tony Hunt Jr.,
2011, 11 5/8" x 9 3/4" x 11 1/2",
"Kwaguilth Bear".



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 83

Lot # 84
84 Book: "Later Chinese Painting &

Calligraphy 1800-1950", R.H.
Ellsworth, Random House 19

$300 - $400

83 Hamilton Mounted Chronometer
Watch (model 22) in Gimballed Case,
6" x 6" x 6".

$150 - $200

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Scottish Mahogany Partners Desk

signed Jack Patterson & Co., Glasgow
$700 - $1,200

85 Mid 19th C. Cantonese Fan in Free
Standing Shadow Box, 12 1/2" x 24" x
3".

$100 - $200

Lot # 51

Lot # 52
52 Mid 19th C. Mahogany Dining Table

with 3 Leaves & 8 Chairs.
$250 - $500

51 Four 18th C. Brass Candlesticks, 9"h.

53 Copper Sculpture signed Tony Bloom,
10" x 43" Diameter, "Copper Bowl".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 53



54 Japanese Ink Scroll Attributed to
Tanaka Hakuin, 52 1/2" x 13", "Plum &
Bamboo".

$300 - $500

Lot # 54
55 Inuit Sculpture signed Sampson

Kingalik, 11" x 9" x 3 1/2", "Figure
Skinning Seal".

$250 - $400

Lot # 55

$200 - $300

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Birks Sterling (marked) Silver Plateau

Mirroire, 1" x 18 1/2" x 13 7/8".
$200 - $300

79 Japanese Bronze Kama Kura
Daibutsu Buddha, 5"h, with Stand,
Acquired China 1928.

$220 - $300

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 Chinese Enamel Copper Seated

Figure of Kwan Yin, 8" (1/2 of a finger
missing).

$250 - $500

81 Japanese Shibayama & Hiramaki-e
Kobako, Meiji, 1/2" x 3 1/8" x 2".



$150 - $200

Lot # 75

Lot # 76
76 2 Royal Doulton Tobacco Jars:

Kingsley (7 1/2"h) & Cobalt Swag, 7"h.
$150 - $200

75 4 Doulton Stoneware Items: 2 Jugs /
Low Dish / Tapered Vase, 1 3/4" - 8"
h.

$300 - $800

Lot # 77

Lot # 78
78 Pair of Japanese Silver Wire

Cloisonne Vases, 4 3/4"h.
$320 - $400

77 Japanese Horagi Conch Shell Horn
with Tassel, 16"L.

56 Inuit Sculpture signed Syollie
Weetaliktuk, 9"h, "Figure with Fish"

$200 - $300

Lot # 56
57 Inuit Sculpture signed Sampson

Kingalik, 9" x 6" x 3", "Woman with
Goose".

$200 - $300

Lot # 57



58 Collection of Waterford Colleen
Crystal, Approximately 50 Pieces.

$300 - $400

Lot # 58
59 Ink Scroll Painting of Li Tieguai, 45

1/2" x 18 3/4" (restoration noted).
$200 - $400

Lot # 59

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 71

Lot # 72
72 Sheraton Style Banded Mahogany

Side Board, 36" x 65 1/2" x 26 7/8".
$300 - $500

71 Bronze by Joe Descomps, 12 3/4"H ,
21 3/8"L.

$400 - $500

Lot # 73

Lot # 74
74 Qing Couched Gold Thread & Silk

Embroidery Banner, 14'4" x 1'5".
$300 - $500

73 Pair of Rosewood Barrel Form Stools,
17 7/8"h.



$1,200 - $1,800

Lot # 67

Lot # 68
68 Ink Scroll Attributed to Taizan Hine,

Sight 49 3/4" x 14 3/4", "Tiger Under
Pine".

$200 - $400

67 Mid 15th Century Late Medieval
European Bone Amulet Mask with
Stand ,5 1/8" High

$200 - $300

Lot # 69

Lot # 70
70 6 Royal Crown Derby Pattern 3459

Cabinet Plates, 8 5/8" Diameter.
$150 - $300

69 Qing Silk Embroidery Altar Cloth,
Framed, 27" x 72".

60 Qing Mandarin Embroidered Silk
Collar, 30" x 30", Framed.

$200 - $400

Lot # 60
61 Colour Woodblock Print signed

(Rynsei) Okamoto, 22 3/4" x 8 5/8",
"First Love #27", #4/350.

$400 - $600

Lot # 61



62 Inuit Stone Sculpture signed with
Syllabics Pauloosie Karpik, 13 1/2" x
18 1/2" x 10", "Reclinin

$300 - $500

Lot # 62

63 Japanese Ink & Colour Scroll
Attributed to Tessai, 47" x 20", "Tree &
Temple".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 63

$200 - $400

Lot # 64

Lot # 65
65 Lalique France Frosted Glass "Deux

Danseuses" Figurine.
$300 - $400

64 Hamilton Watch Co. Mahogany Cased
800 Silver Pocket Watch, 2 1/8" x 4
5/8" x 4 5/8", Serial 39

66 Qing Copper & Brass Hand Warmer (4
5/8" x 9" x 6 7/8") & Kettle, 11 1/8",
Acquired China 1928.

$200 - $300

Lot # 66


